



ALUMINIUM MOUSE PAD
TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION
PROBEL

DEUTSCH

TECHNISCHE DOKUMENTATION

Produkt: Aluminium Mauspad

Produkttyp: Mauspad aus harteloxiertem Aluminium für Computermäuse

Marke: PROBEL

Hersteller:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Verantwortliche Person in der EU:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Technische Daten:

Dicke: 1 mm

Gewicht: ca. 150 g

Oberfläche: harteloxiertes Aluminium

Farbe: matt silber

Unterseite: rutschfestes Velours

Reinigung: mit feuchtem Glasreiniger

Verpackung: PE-Beutel und Wellpappe

Materialien:

Hauptmaterial: Aluminium

Weitere Bestandteile: rutschfeste Velours-Unterseite

Produktbeschreibung:

Das Produkt ist ein Mauspad aus Aluminium für die Nutzung mit Computermäusen auf Schreibtischen und Arbeitsplätzen.

Bestimmungsgemäße Verwendung:

Nur als Mauspad für kompatible Computermäuse vorgesehen.

Vorhersehbarer Fehlgebrauch:

Nicht als Schneidunterlage verwenden.

Nicht verbiegen.

Nicht werfen.

Nicht verwenden, wenn das Produkt beschädigt ist.

Risikobewertung:

1. Risiko: Verletzung durch beschädigte oder verbogene Kanten.
2. Risiko: Verrutschen während der Nutzung.
3. Risiko: Unsachgemäße Nutzung durch Kinder.
4. Risiko: Hautkontakt mit üblichen Materialien.
5. Risiko: leichte Verletzungen durch scharfe Kanten.

Ergebnis der Risikobewertung:

Das Produkt gilt bei normaler Nutzung als sicher.

Angewendete Vorschrift:

Verordnung (EU) 2023/988 über die allgemeine Produktsicherheit (GPSR)

Rückverfolgbarkeit:

Das Produkt ist anhand von Produkttyp und Design identifizierbar.

Kennzeichnung:

PROBEL

Aluminium Mauspad

Kein Spielzeug.

Von Kindern fernhalten.

Konformitätserklärung:

Der Hersteller erklärt, dass das Produkt den Anforderungen der Verordnung (EU) 2023/988 entspricht.

РУССКИЙ

ТЕХНИЧЕСКАЯ ДОКУМЕНТАЦИЯ

Товар: Алюминиевый коврик для мыши

Тип изделия: Коврик для мыши из твердо-анодированного алюминия

Бренд: PROBEL

Производитель:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Ответственное лицо в ЕС:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Технические характеристики:

Толщина: 1 мм

Вес: около 150 г

Поверхность: твердо-анодированный алюминий

Цвет: матовый серебристый

Основание: нескользящий велюр

Очистка: влажным средством для стекол

Упаковка: PE пакет и гофрокартон

Материалы:

Основной материал: алюминий

Дополнительные компоненты: нескользящее велюровое основание

Описание товара:

Изделие представляет собой алюминиевый коврик для компьютерной мыши для использования на столах и рабочих местах.

Назначение:

Только как коврик для совместимых компьютерных мышей.

Предсказуемое неправильное использование:

Не использовать как поверхность для резки.

Не сгибать.

Не бросать.

Не использовать при повреждении изделия.

Оценка рисков:

1. Риск: травмы из-за поврежденных или согнутых краев.
2. Риск: скольжение во время использования.
3. Риск: неправильное использование детьми.
4. Риск: контакт кожи со стандартными материалами.
5. Риск: легкие травмы из-за острых краев.

Результат оценки рисков:

Изделие считается безопасным при нормальном использовании.

Применяемый регламент:

Регламент ЕС 2023/988 об общей безопасности продукции (GPSR)

Идентификация:

Изделие идентифицируется по типу товара и дизайну.

Маркировка:

PROBEL

Алюминиевый коврик для мыши

Не является игрушкой.

Хранить вдали от детей.

Декларация соответствия:

Производитель заявляет, что изделие соответствует требованиям Регламента ЕС 2023/988.

ENGLISH

TECHNICAL DOCUMENTATION

Product: Aluminium Mouse Pad

Product type: Hard anodized aluminium mouse pad for computer mice

Brand: PROBEL

Manufacturer:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Responsible Person in the EU:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Technical specifications:

Thickness: 1 mm

Weight: approx. 150 g

Surface: hard anodized aluminum

Color: matte silver

Base: non-slip velour

Cleaning: with damp glass cleaner

Packaging: PE bag and corrugated cardboard

Materials:

Main material: aluminium

Additional components: non-slip velour backing

Product description:

The product is an aluminium mouse pad intended for use with computer mice on desks and workstations.

Intended use:

Intended only as a mouse pad for compatible computer mice.

Foreseeable misuse:

Do not use as a cutting surface.

Do not bend.

Do not throw.

Do not use if damaged.

Risk assessment:

1. Risk: injury from damaged or bent edges.
2. Risk: slipping during use.
3. Risk: improper use by children.
4. Risk: skin contact with standard materials.
5. Risk: minor injuries from sharp edges.

Result of risk assessment:

The product is considered safe under normal use.

Applicable regulation:

Regulation (EU) 2023/988 on general product safety (GPSR)

Traceability:

The product is identifiable by product type and design.

Label information:

PROBEL

Aluminium Mouse Pad

Not a toy.

Keep away from children.

Compliance statement:

The manufacturer declares that the product complies with Regulation (EU) 2023/988.

TÜRKÇE

TEKNİK DOKÜMANTASYON

Ürün: Aluminium Mouse Pad

Ürün type: Hard anodized aluminium mouse pad for computer mice

Marka: PROBEL

Üretici:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

AB'deki Sorumlu Kişi:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Teknik özellikler:

Kalınlık: 1 mm

Ağırlık: approx. 150 g

Yüzey: hard anodized aluminum

Renk: matte silver

Taban: non-slip velour

Temizlik: with damp glass cleaner

Ambalaj: PE bag and corrugated cardboard

Malzemeler:

Ana malzeme: aluminium

Ek bileşenler: non-slip velour backing

Ürün description:

The product is an aluminium mouse pad intended for use with computer mice on desks and workstations.

Kullanım amacı:

Intended only as a mouse pad for compatible computer mice.

Öngörülebilir yanlış kullanım:

Do not use as a cutting surface.

Do not bend.

Do not throw.

Do not use if damaged.

Risk deęerlendirmesi:

1. Risk: injury from damaged or bent edges.
2. Risk: slipping during use.
3. Risk: improper use by children.
4. Risk: skin contact with standard materials.
5. Risk: minor injuries from sharp edges.

Risk deęerlendirmesi sonucu:

The product is considered safe under normal use.

Uygulanan ynetmelik:

Regulation (EU) 2023/988 on general product safety (GPSR)

İzlenebilirlik:

The product is identifiable by product type and design.

Etiket bilgileri:

PROBEL

Aluminium Mouse Pad

Oyuncak deęildir.

Çocuklardan uzak tutun.

Uygunluk beyanı:

The manufacturer declares that the product complies with Regulation (EU) 2023/988.

ČEŠTINA

TECHNICKÁ DOKUMENTACE

Produkt: Aluminium Mouse Pad

Produkt type: Hard anodized aluminium mouse pad for computer mice

Značka: PROBEL

Výrobce:

Sergey Voronin
Frankfurter Allee 172
10365 Berlin
Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Odpovědná osoba v EU:

Sergey Voronin
Frankfurter Allee 172
10365 Berlin
Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Technické údaje:

Tloušťka: 1 mm
Hmotnost: approx. 150 g
Povrch: hard anodized aluminum
Barva: matte silver
Spodní část: non-slip velour
Čištění: with damp glass cleaner
Balení: PE bag and corrugated cardboard

Materiály:

Hlavní materiál: aluminium
Další součásti: non-slip velour backing

Produkt description:

The product is an aluminium mouse pad intended for use with computer mice on desks and workstations.

Určené použití:

Intended only as a mouse pad for compatible computer mice.

Předvídatelné nesprávné použití:

Do not use as a cutting surface.
Do not bend.
Do not throw.

Do not use if damaged.

Posouzení rizik:

1. Risk: injury from damaged or bent edges.
2. Risk: slipping during use.
3. Risk: improper use by children.
4. Risk: skin contact with standard materials.
5. Risk: minor injuries from sharp edges.

Výsledek posouzení rizik:

The product is considered safe under normal use.

Použitý předpis:

Regulation (EU) 2023/988 on general product safety (GPSR)

Sledovatelnost:

The product is identifiable by product type and design.

Označení:

PROBEL

Aluminium Mouse Pad

Není hračka.

Uchovávejte mimo dosah dětí.

Prohlášení o shodě:

The manufacturer declares that the product complies with Regulation (EU) 2023/988.

ESPAÑOL

DOCUMENTACIÓN TÉCNICA

Producto: Aluminium Mouse Pad

Producto type: Hard anodized aluminium mouse pad for computer mice

Marca: PROBEL

Fabricante:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Responsable en la UE:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Especificaciones técnicas:

Grosor: 1 mm

Peso: approx. 150 g

Superficie: hard anodized aluminum

Color: matte silver

Base: non-slip velour

Limpieza: with damp glass cleaner

Embalaje: PE bag and corrugated cardboard

Materiales:

Material principal: aluminium

Componentes adicionales: non-slip velour backing

Producto description:

The product is an aluminium mouse pad intended for use with computer mice on desks and workstations.

Uso previsto:

Intended only as a mouse pad for compatible computer mice.

Uso indebido previsible:

Do not use as a cutting surface.

Do not bend.

Do not throw.

Do not use if damaged.

Evaluación de riesgos:

1. Risk: injury from damaged or bent edges.
2. Risk: slipping during use.
3. Risk: improper use by children.
4. Risk: skin contact with standard materials.
5. Risk: minor injuries from sharp edges.

Resultado de la evaluación de riesgos:

The product is considered safe under normal use.

Reglamento aplicable:

Regulation (EU) 2023/988 on general product safety (GPSR)

Trazabilidad:

The product is identifiable by product type and design.

Información de etiquetado:

PROBEL

Aluminium Mouse Pad

No es un juguete.

Mantener fuera del alcance de los niños.

Declaración de conformidad:

The manufacturer declares that the product complies with Regulation (EU) 2023/988.

FRANÇAIS

DOCUMENTATION TECHNIQUE

Produit: Aluminium Mouse Pad

Produit type: Hard anodized aluminium mouse pad for computer mice

Marque: PROBEL

Fabricant:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Personne responsable dans l'UE:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Caractéristiques techniques:

Épaisseur: 1 mm

Poids: approx. 150 g

Surface: hard anodized aluminum

Couleur: matte silver

Base: non-slip velour

Nettoyage: with damp glass cleaner

Emballage: PE bag and corrugated cardboard

Matériaux:

Matériau principal: aluminium

Composants supplémentaires: non-slip velour backing

Produit description:

The product is an aluminium mouse pad intended for use with computer mice on desks and workstations.

Utilisation prévue:

Intended only as a mouse pad for compatible computer mice.

Mauvaise utilisation prévisible:

Do not use as a cutting surface.

Do not bend.

Do not throw.

Do not use if damaged.

Évaluation des risques:

1. Risk: injury from damaged or bent edges.
2. Risk: slipping during use.
3. Risk: improper use by children.
4. Risk: skin contact with standard materials.
5. Risk: minor injuries from sharp edges.

Résultat de l'évaluation des risques:

The product is considered safe under normal use.

Règlement applicable:

Regulation (EU) 2023/988 on general product safety (GPSR)

Traçabilité:

The product is identifiable by product type and design.

Informations d'étiquetage:

PROBEL

Aluminium Mouse Pad

Ce n'est pas un jouet.

Tenir hors de portée des enfants.

Déclaration de conformité:

The manufacturer declares that the product complies with Regulation (EU) 2023/988.

ITALIANO

DOCUMENTAZIONE TECNICA

Prodotto: Aluminium Mouse Pad

Prodotto type: Hard anodized aluminium mouse pad for computer mice

Marchio: PROBEL

Produttore:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Responsabile nell'UE:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Specifiche tecniche:

Spessore: 1 mm

Peso: approx. 150 g

Superficie: hard anodized aluminum

Colore: matte silver

Base: non-slip velour

Pulizia: with damp glass cleaner

Imballaggio: PE bag and corrugated cardboard

Materiali:

Materiale principale: aluminium

Componenti aggiuntivi: non-slip velour backing

Prodotto description:

The product is an aluminium mouse pad intended for use with computer mice on desks and workstations.

Uso previsto:

Intended only as a mouse pad for compatible computer mice.

Uso improprio prevedibile:

Do not use as a cutting surface.

Do not bend.

Do not throw.

Do not use if damaged.

Valutazione dei rischi:

1. Risk: injury from damaged or bent edges.
2. Risk: slipping during use.
3. Risk: improper use by children.
4. Risk: skin contact with standard materials.
5. Risk: minor injuries from sharp edges.

Risultato della valutazione dei rischi:

The product is considered safe under normal use.

Normativa applicabile:

Regulation (EU) 2023/988 on general product safety (GPSR)

Tracciabilità:

The product is identifiable by product type and design.

Informazioni sull'etichetta:

PROBEL

Aluminium Mouse Pad

Non è un giocattolo.

Tenere lontano dai bambini.

Dichiarazione di conformità:

The manufacturer declares that the product complies with Regulation (EU) 2023/988.

POLSKI

DOKUMENTACJA TECHNICZNA

Produkt: Aluminium Mouse Pad

Produkt type: Hard anodized aluminium mouse pad for computer mice

Marka: PROBEL

Producent:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Osoba odpowiedzialna w UE:

Sergey Voronin

Frankfurter Allee 172

10365 Berlin

Deutschland

Tel.: 03098592356

E-Mail: support@probel.de

VAT ID: DE367442006

Dane techniczne:

Grubość: 1 mm

Waga: approx. 150 g

Powierzchnia: hard anodized aluminum

Kolor: matte silver

Podstawa: non-slip velour

Czyszczenie: with damp glass cleaner

Opakowanie: PE bag and corrugated cardboard

Materiały:

Materiał główny: aluminium

Dodatkowe elementy: non-slip velour backing

Produkt description:

The product is an aluminium mouse pad intended for use with computer mice on desks and workstations.

Przeznaczenie:

Intended only as a mouse pad for compatible computer mice.

Przewidywalne niewłaściwe użycie:

Do not use as a cutting surface.

Do not bend.

Do not throw.

Do not use if damaged.

Ocena ryzyka:

1. Risk: injury from damaged or bent edges.
2. Risk: slipping during use.
3. Risk: improper use by children.
4. Risk: skin contact with standard materials.
5. Risk: minor injuries from sharp edges.

Wynik oceny ryzyka:

The product is considered safe under normal use.

Zastosowane przepisy:

Regulation (EU) 2023/988 on general product safety (GPSR)

Identyfikowalność:

The product is identifiable by product type and design.

Informacje na etykiecie:

PROBEL

Aluminium Mouse Pad

To nie jest zabawka.

Trzymać z dala od dzieci.

Deklaracja zgodności:

The manufacturer declares that the product complies with Regulation (EU) 2023/988.